This strategy suits investors having a sound knowledge of the 
financial markets. 

Insurance benefits 
and costs 

Upon maturity of the contract the insured benefit is the payment of the contract value net of fees. 
In case of death of the relevant insured person, the standard death coverage is one hundred and one per cent (101%) of the contract value. The 
possible value of those benefits (on a standard death coverage basis) is shown in the section entitled ‘What are the risks and what could I get in return?’. 
The biometric risk premiums of this standard death coverage are taken into account in the ‘Costs over time table’ and are calculated based on the